OP \$65.00 77430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/16/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Trade Group, Inc.		06/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConAgra Trade Group, LLC	
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77430399	GAVILON
Serial Number:	77430396	GAVILON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)964-5050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

╗

Phone: 402-964-5000

Email: jacie.steinkamp@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus Address Line 1: 1620 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Bikus
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500561.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0946

900122398

Signature:	/Christopher M. Bikus/
Date:	12/11/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0947 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 06/16/2008 FILED 05:21 PM 06/16/2008 SRV 080697490 - 2577845 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

CONAGRA TRADE GROUP, INC.

FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ConAgra Trade Group, Inc.
- The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 29, 1995.
- 4. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ConAgra Energy Services, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CONAGRA TRADE GROUP, LLC.
- 6. The conversion of the corporation into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 7. The conversion shall become effective at 11:57 p.m. on June 16, 2008.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0948 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of June, 2008.

CONAGRA TRADE GROUP, INC.

By: 1 on A Knowles Vice Procident

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0949

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 06/16/2008 FILED 05:21 PM 06/16/2008 SRV 080697490 - 2577845 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CONAGRA TRADE GROUP, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of CONAGRA TRADE GROUP, LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

CONAGRA TRADE GROUP, LLC

- The registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is to be located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The registered agent in charge thereof at such address is THE PRENTICE-HALL CORPORATION SYSTEM, INC.
- 3. The formation shall become effective at 11:57 p.m. on June 16, 2008.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0950 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person of the Company has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 110 day of June, 2008.

CONAGRA FOODS, INC., Member/Authorized Person

By:

Leo A. Knowles, Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 12/11/2008